3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@copYR\GHTzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599 -] A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
T NTie vrReion . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART " | RELEASE 420 L2 1S X
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED Al | ECR-TT-022201 nwoveorl | GH | TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440- 1
B — R e SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151000-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 ] ] } B ;é;iiigl TEEHé&ﬁfDOEEH>ASSHmLY ~§§2
e - P SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151000-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - 7 : o710 1Tae TDENTIFICATION BE
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326- 1 - 8-2151000-4 - - - - , 7 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER o8
Siciane © FiME o cntun ool ST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 21196531 - - _ 993111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3 0 X 20 0 W77
LATCH PLATE/4 PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 20634401 ] 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
Sl E1IAND WA DIMD I T LT N o T SERVO ) ) ) ) ) ) ) - 175235372 GUIDE PIN’HOLDDOWN W75
I [V AYAY O NN O TN TIVIT T T OTT UJUO T 4 LATCH PLATEWZ - - - - - - - B 1901680*2 GUIDE PIN)HOLDDOWN 174
T o 151000-7 . CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - : 994969- | MAGNET ~RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | RYF |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
: — : — 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
: — : — 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLTICATOR DATA - - f 2119799-1  |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 136
CRIMP SIZE TYPE : RIF|RIF| | — SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] F - — — 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] F : REF|RIF| | — 2119944- | FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
— |APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS N 2168083- | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 196 |
408-10389 an : 690438~ 1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 95
: 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER g2
: 5-547505-2  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 17T
: 854769 -4 HOLDER, INS 74
: - TE TERMINAL ’ :
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPEC - 51199561 SOCUNENTAT ION PACKAGE T
TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MNL SOCKET 0.5-2.0 mm/ TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MNL SOCKET 0.5-2.0 mm/ , 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——17|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - e 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
3.99-4.75 mm 1871 1.52-3.30 mm [.060-.130] 4.00-4.75 mm [.157-.187] 2 00-3.30 mm [.079-.130] T T 2168078 - | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 166
TERMINAL () T14-1010 (C)114-1012 : TERMINAL (D) 114-18011 : : - — 2119793-1 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON : : 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
SPECIFICATION (B)114-1011 - - SPECIFICATION - - - - ? P i i i 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16
: 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED SLEL
: - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 158
(A) 350536-1 (A) 350536-2 (A) 350536-3 (A) 350536-6 (D) 926882-1 (D) 926882-7 (D) 926882-3 (D) 926882-4 - : 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL  FEED 156
(A) 350536-7 (A) 350654~ (A) 350654-2 (A) 350654-7 (D) 926882-6 (D) 926882-7 (D) 926883-1 (D) 926883-3 - I | 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
(A) 350687-8 (B) 350217-1 (B) 350218-1 (B) 350218-2 (D) 926883-8 (D) 926887~ 1 (D) 926887-2 (D) 926887-3 - 10016811 HOLbDOWN) TERMINAL : T
(B) 350218-3 C) BI1117-1 (C) 61117-2 (C) 61117-4 (D) 926887-4 (D) 926887-5 (D) 926887-6 (D) 926887-1 - - : : - :
— () 811181 (C) 61118-2 (C) 61118-4 (C) 61118-5 (D) 1-926887-0 (D) 1-926887-1 (D) 9279651 (D) 927965-3 - —— | 1;8§§53 ’ ggéNDgii’:gLSAgoxi T : ig
WIRE Lery[CRINP HEIGHT (@ [[CRINP HEIGHT /G WIRE bery|CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HELGHT A : T T T T T 21196521 [TECD CAWM. PRE FELD a8
14 AWG . 75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 4.4 14 AWG 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 4.6 - 2119656-9 APPLICAT@R BASTC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
2.00mm?2 1.704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.0 2. 00mm? 1.10+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.0 - : 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
1. 50mm? 1 57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 6.3 1. 50mme 1.53+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 6.5 - 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
16 AWG 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-. 0021 7.0 16 AWG 1 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 7.2 S WARNTNG - 7 LTI 1S NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTHENT 140
| . 25mm? L1 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 7.5 . 25mm?2 1. 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 7.5 : .
: : 2119957 -1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
1. 00mm? 1. 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.0 [ 00mm? 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 8.2 ON INSTALLATION, St WIRE DISC, 1TEM 40 1O ,39
TR T TS s T8 AWC 30470 05 [ 0514/- 0071 9 - LARGEST WIRE SI/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : illgggg? EﬁMHgiSHEEfLiEE%éSé?$LE | égi
0. 75mm? 1 304/-0.05 [ 051+/- 0021 9 7 0 75mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.0514/-.002] 9 2 ScLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - i I o ABJUSTMENT IEE
0. 50mm? 1.22+/-0.05 [ 048+/- 002] 10.0 0.50mm2 1.21+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 10.0 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - T 755355-8  |SUPPORT. TERWINAL T34
20 AWG 1 19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 103 20 AWG 1. 21+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 100 : |
T I T 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
(1] LooL L L4 - 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
Ll 5 5 o o o - 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS o o o v © : 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl T A NN : 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY = = = = > R 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S : 3066551 JLEVER, DHAG HRELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 5 & & o o - 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT 5 & & & & : 15¢0928-¢ |PLATE, STRIF GUIDE | c4
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: s o o o o i 9603/1-4  |SCR, SHIT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 c3
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151000-4 - 2 2 2 2 - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151000-4 |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151000-5 -] ’ ’ ’ 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 ) | -18028-¢c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
] SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151000-6 : 1 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 - 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I I | 21196401 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290 1N - 21198061 | INSERT, SHEAR IS,
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ERERE ] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - 5-22080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
A TP f 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 § 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR I
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - I LI S 4 /N 5119805 | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 10
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - i 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 1IN~ 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT |9
/AN - o 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 AN 6-1333205-1 JANVIL, COMBINATION 3
AMCATGUNAETTE, TIHTEEMC(;UGNGTEMRU_ST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B 5119082-9 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 - ¢38011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2119083-] RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL D47 1 1 1633962-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 241 1N 4-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IJEM
. . . . . . [TEM 10 e ] D] 2 PART NO DESCRIPTION
l‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET CHARE Py PART NO DESCRIPTION vo | ] ] ] ] N NO
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. R SRR R S e o ;ii$2H CDi/ZE$ TE Connectivity
CHK Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
Zﬁ\xTo CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, TWERS oS Toerces ess s LHANG :
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE s Ocean Side Feed
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL /X Wi{g,/x PJ Wi I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>FQ = ope PRODUCT SPEC Applicator
INFORMATION . - ! )
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @1l 2 e
ZA\XWHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (Pacific version shown on sheets 23 of 4 & 4 of 4) weres : S Il e
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM PATERIAL s WETGHT - A 100779 (C©=2151000 -
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT : : SN ST T Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




3 1 o 9 4 3

Loc DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20
A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= =—5.97£0.05

REF [0 23540 0017

\\WEI’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

—f

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—F=

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

R

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ Vo DWLN.ZHANG 2oAUG2OT (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH[ZHANG ZSAUGZOH HWHSburg’ T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 25AUG20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON . ——
T * Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O n S h@@ Jf S W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @Egﬁfg igé% APPLICATION SPEC :
. . . 4 PLC 4+0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 (C©=2151000
POS T FEED PRE FEED 7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o [SREET s O R Y
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@copwewzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ONW“R‘GHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 7 SESCRTSTTON 7T e
PACIFIC VERSION anT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSITION CHART - SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR IS REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799 20634401
e S e e e R SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151000-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151000-4 : : : § ’ | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE c38
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i AR fgg?;gié géiénggégééTION ?%é
e e s SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2151000-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - EIREE S S 0T e 0 0 7
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151000-4 - - - - 8272807 [SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
A A E o D oladn e Tl N e SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 21199491 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - _ 1 752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN W75
T T T e LATCH PLATE /4 PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 i 1901680-2 [GULDE PLN. HOLDDOWN 74
e e e - - - - - - - - Plr 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
7-2151000-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF [REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | : 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- 8-21084-1  [O-RING, 801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1152
APPLICATOR DATA - ] : 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] F - 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] F RN 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
PPl e ATOR N TRUC T IO - | : 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
40810389 L] - 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 41
- 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
- 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- | : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- | : 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL T8 CRIMP SPEC TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPEC - REF| ¢ f SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MNL SOCKET 0.5-2.0 mm? TERMINAL NAME: UNTVERSAL MNL SOCKET 0.5-2.0 mm? i L 1635743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM ﬁ%
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT[ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : T
3.99-4.75 mm [.157-.187] — | 52-3.30 mm [.060-.130] 4.00-4.75 mm L157w87f:::k: 2.00-3.30 mm [.079-.130] R c168083-1  |5CR, SRT HD (AP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 06
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 7 e ‘ — TRV : : - 690438 1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 95
| :
SPECTFICATION (BYI14-101 ) ) SPECTEICATION ) ) ) - 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
- 8547694 HOLDER, INS 74
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED _ 2119956 - 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - c119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
(A) 350536- 1 (A) 350536-2 (A) 350536-3 (A) 350536-6 (D) 926882 (D) 926682-2 (D) 926882-3 (D) 926882-4 i ’ c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
(A) 350536-7 (A) 3506541 (A) 350654-2 (A) 350654-7 (D) 926882-6 (D) 926882-7 (D) 926883-1 (D) 926883-3 S I S I S 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
(A) 350687-1 (A) 350687-2 (A) 350687-4 (A) 350687-T (D) 926883-4 (D) 926883-5 (D) 926883-6 (D) 926883-7 - 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(A) 350687-8 (B) 3502171 (B) 350218-1 (B) 350218-2 (D) 926883-8 (D) 9268871 (D) 9268872 (D) 926887-3 - 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
(B) 350218-3 (C) 611171 (C) 61117-2 (C) 61117-4 (D) 9268874 (D) 9268875 (D) 9268876 (D) 9268877 NN 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
(C) 611181 (C) 61118-2 (C) 617118-4 (C) 61118-5 (D) 1-926887-0 (D) 1-926887-1 (D) 927965- 1 (D) 927965-3 - , 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE t _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT P CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE t _—|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 21028-2  [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
ST/E FgJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTAING - | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
14 AWG [ 754/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 4.4 14 AWG [.734/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 4.6 - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 oc
2. 00mm? 1.704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.0 2. 00mm? 1. 704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.0 - 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
I, 50mm?2 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 6.3 I 50mm? 1.53+4/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 6.5 - 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
16 AWG | 50+/-0.05 [.0594/-.002] 7.0 16 AWG 1 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 7.2 - | i 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
| 25mm2 | 45470 05 [ 057+/- 0021 7.5 1. 25mm? | 4547005 [.057+/-. 0021 7.5 FWARNING : o 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
1. 00mm? 1. 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.0 1. 00mm2 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 8.2 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
18 AWG 1.32+4/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 9 0 18 AWG 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 9.2 | ARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
. N o - e s - BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING | 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 59
- 50mm?2 1.224/-0.05 [.048+/- 002] 10.0 0. 50mm? 1.214/-0.05 [.0484/-.002] 10.0 _ 2119644-8  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
20 ANG | 19470 05 [ 0414/ 002] 103 20 AN | 2147005 [ 048+/-_007] 100 | WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. : 1752356 6 [SUPPORT  TERMINAL 4
-l v ek 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
(1] e - 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
SL L4 - 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
A\ 5 5 5 o : 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
FECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS o © b o : |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
1fl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY oo Y SR SR SR S 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
R - 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
5+ LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCT [OX S | 't
o0 o o o - 1320928-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT éﬁ é é é : 980371-4  |SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 3
MECHANICAL FEED WITH SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151000-4 = & & = i c168083-2 |oCR, SAT HD CAP, Rofis, M4 X 8.0 2|
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151000-4 & & = o : 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
N L S 22 g ~ E
- 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 /1N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLICATOR BETIEER BENCH AND LEADMARLI APPLICATIONS. i — — 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 : 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR 117
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - 1-22279-3  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 /1IN - 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N GREASE THREADS  GROOVE AND O-RING ON I1TEMS 139 & 152 - 2119082-9  [CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 /1IN - 4620066 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
’ - - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 N 8-1333205-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 - [-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 24 - 2380117 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
O\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - Rt 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 N 1633962-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFLED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - P 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 N 4-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
&NECESSW PR e e e -77(-47|-25/-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION e -770-27|-25|-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
FngARAEDDFIETEIDONCAALM ISNTSORRAMGAEHLgNC.AHON CEEER IO TS TREC TTOR S HE R R R R e S EiL:‘ZHANG 2225222” STE TE Comectivity
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE PR R, [ 7sReeaTT [ — ——
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE PACTETC VERSTON m el — Ocean Side Feed
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL e 109 Applicator
[NFORMATION . Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @EH e non )
. . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @C‘ZWHOOO B
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o |SHEET 3 O R Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= =—5.914+0.50

[0.23540.019]
QT
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

17.40
%[.685]

i 4§

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

(0)rer
e = -

=

CAM POST T TONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

25AUG20 1T

T 18808 0ECT 16 CAANGE AND e CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG :)TE TE COHH@CJHV\JW
CHLK JHANG 25AUG20T 1 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONSS OTHERN 1SE SPECIE 1ED: APVD 25AUG201 1 | namE ‘
mm M%é%yﬂ Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e G Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0. - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @Ew 10,013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA - -
MATERIAL  |FINIsSH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 ©:2151 000
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [>*F oo [T 4 Ta A

SHEETS T8 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




